

BROWNS Programs

Course Fees					
English Courses	CRICOS	Duration (weeks)	Brisbane	Gold Coast	Melbourne
		1–4	\$550 p.w	\$550 p.w	\$510 p.w
Intensive General English - Beginner to Advanced	076222B	5-12	\$525 p.w	\$525 p.w	\$500 p.w
IELTS Exam Preparation (1-20 weeks)	091581J	13-17	\$500 p.w	\$500 p.w	\$490 p.w
Advanced English Academic Practice (5-36 weeks)	116683D	18-24	\$480 p.w	\$480 p.w	\$480 p.w
Barista@BROWNS English Language School ** (5 weeks)	080399J	25–36	\$470 p.w	\$470 p.w	\$470 p.w
		37+	\$450 p.w	\$450 p.w	\$450 p.w
Conoral English (Port Time)		1-4	\$485 p.w	\$485 p.w	\$485 p.w
General English (Part-Time)		5-12	\$455 p.w	\$455 p.w	\$455 p.w
Private Lesson	Durati	on (hours)	Brisbane	Gold Coast	Melbourne
	1	hour	\$175 p.p	\$175 p.p	\$175 p.p
Private Lesson	5	hours	\$825 p.p	\$825 p.p	\$825 p.p
	10	hours	\$1,450 p.p	\$1,450 p.p	\$1,450 p.p
Intensive General English (CRICOS 076222B) Plus Sport	Duration (weeks)		Brisbane	Gold Coast	Melbourne
English + Surfing		1–17	×	\$700 p.w	×
English + Yoga		1–17	×	\$680 p.w	×
English + Scuba Diving (PADI)		2	×	\$1,895 p.t	×
English + Golf ¹	1–17		×	\$810 p.w	×
English + Tennis		1–17	×	\$800 p.w	×
Experiences	Du	ration	Brisbane	Gold Coast	Melbourne
Demi Pair Placement Fee	12	weeks	\$900 OTC	\$900 OTC	\$900 OTC
Hotel/Resort Work Placement	26	weeks	\$1,400 OTC	\$1,400 OTC	\$1,400 OTC
Volunteer Placement	1-6	6 weeks	\$875 OTC	×	×
Whale Conservation (between 1 st June - 31st October)	8–2	4 weeks	×	\$100 p.m	×
Surfing lesson (per lesson)	1	hour	×	\$75 p.I	×
Yoga lesson (per lesson)	1	hour	×	\$65 p.I	×
Golf lesson (per lesson)	30	minutes	×	\$130 p.I	×
don lesson (per lesson)	1	hour	×	\$180 p.I	×
Tennis lesson (per lesson)	1	hour	×	\$125 p.I	×
Scuba diving (PADI qualification)	3 lesso	ns (3 days)	×	\$795 p.t	×

Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC) Fees

Fees available online at brownsenglish.edu.au/files/pdf/agents/oshc.pdf

Service/Other Fees (Brisbane, Gold Coast & Melbourne)		Cost
Application Fee *		\$260 OTC
	1-8 weeks:	\$195 OTC
Resource Fee	9-17 weeks:	\$285 OTC
	18-24 weeks:	\$375 OTC
	25+ weeks:	\$450 OTC
Barista Materials Fee **	5 weeks:	\$430 p.p
Scholarship Processing Fee		\$70 p.p
CoE Alteration Fee		\$70 each
Additional Course Book		\$90 each
Payment Plan Fee		\$260 OTC
Late Payment Fee (charged each late payment)	\$250 each	
BROWNS Certificate Re-Issue Fee (excluding postage)		\$70 each
Welfare Fee ²		\$75 per week

^{*} Application Fee applies to all new applications, including Private Lessons. If two or more friends/family apply together,

All fees are in Australian dollars (\$AU) and are subject to change at anytime without notice. BROWNS English Language School Pty Ltd | CRICOS Provider Number: 02663M | ABN: 31 111 453 831 | RTO Code: 31998. Information correct at time of printing (Sept 2025). Page 1 of 4.



follow the same course dates and stay in the same accommodation, one application/placement fee applies per joint application.

** Barista@BROWNS English Language School applications will be charged a Barista Materials Fee for the five week course.

Golf lesson is 30 minutes per lesson plus unlimited use of the driving range.

Welfare Fee applies to young learners, aged 16-17, enrolled in courses other than High School Preparation (HSP) or Junior Holiday Program (JHP), who are staying in BROWNS Homestay.



Accommodation

Student Accommodation Fees*				
		Brisbane	Gold Coast	Melbourne
ROWNS Student Accommodation Placement Fee *+		\$300 OTC	\$300 OTC	\$350 OTC
Refundable Accommodation Bond for BROWNS Apartment, Student House and Townhouse book refund will be processed according to our refund policy)	okings	\$430 OTC	\$430 OTC	\$430 OTC
risbane] Johnson - Student Apartment²			Cost (per	person) ²
ROWNS airport pick-up service is compulsory with Johnson Student Apartment bookings.				
laster Room in 2 bedroom apartment	-	ed (one person) ed (couple) ²	\$66 p.d \$35 p.d	\$460 p.w \$245 p.w
	Single be		\$45 p.d	\$315 p.w
heck-out Cleaning Fee ²	Oli Igic be	u	Ψ10 μ.α	\$190 OTC
risbane] Panorama - Student Apartment²			Cost (per	person)²
ROWNS airport pick-up service is compulsory with Panorama Student Apartment bookings.				
laster Suite in 2 bedroom apartment	-	ed (one person)	\$80 p.d	\$555 p.w
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	ed (couple) ²	\$41 p.d	\$285 p.w
	Single be	d	\$74 p.d	\$515 p.w
heck-out Cleaning Fee ²				\$190 OTC
risbane] Quay Street - Student House ²			Cost (per	person) ²
ROWNS airport pick-up service is compulsory with Quay Street House bookings.				
laster Room in 3 bedroom house (available for bookings between 01/09/2025 to 31/03/2026)	Ü	(one person)	\$66 p.d	\$460 p.w
		(couple) ²	\$35 p.d	\$245 p.w
-	-	ed (one person)	\$52 p.d	\$360 p.w
	Single be	а	\$49 p.d	\$340 p.w \$190 OTC
heck-Out Cleaning Fee ²		1		
risbane] Student One (Wharf Street) - Student Apartment		Duration	Cost (pe	r person)
		1–4 weeks	\$74 p.d	\$515 p.w
ingle room in 5 bedroom apartment (Wharf Street)		5-11 weeks	\$72 p.d	\$500 p.w
		12+ weeks	\$70 p.d	\$490 p.w
heck-out Cleaning Fee				\$260 OTC
risbane] Ultra - Student Apartment ²			Cost (per	person) ²
ROWNS airport pick-up service is compulsory with Ultra Student Apartment bookings.	Ougan ba	ed (one person)	\$81 p.d	\$565 p.w
laster Suite in 2 bedroom apartment	-	ed (couple) ²	\$41 p.d	\$282.50 p.v
	-	ed (one person)	\$79 p.d	\$550 p.w
heck-out Cleaning Fee ²	Queenbe	ca (one person)	ψ/ 3 μ.α	\$190 OTC
Brisbane] Utopia - Student Apartment ²			Cost (per	·
ROWNS airport pick-up service is compulsory with Utopia Student Apartment bookings.				
laster Suite in 2 bedroom apartment	Queen be	ed (one person)	\$83 p.d	\$580 p.w
naster Garte in 2 bedroom apartment	Queen be	ed (couple) ²	\$42 p.d	\$290 p.w
•	Queen be	ed (one person)	\$81 p.d	\$565 p.w
heck-out Cleaning Fee ²				\$190 OTC
risbane] Vue Apartments (Quay Street) - Student Apartment²			Cost (per	person)²
ROWNS airport pick-up service is compulsory with Vue Apartment bookings.			470	Φ.Ε.Ο.Ε.
Master Room in 2 bedroom apartment	-	ed (one person) ed (couple) ²	\$73 p.d \$38 p.d	\$505 p.w \$260 p.w
The term is a boar community and is a second				

Check-out Cleaning Fee 2

All fees are in Australian dollars (\$AU) and are subject to change at anytime without notice. BROWNS English Language School Pty Ltd | CRICOS Provider Number: 02663M | ABN: 31 111453 831 | RTO Code: 31998. Information correct at time of printing (Sept 2025). Page 2 of 4.



\$190 OTC

^{*} Application Fee applies to all new applications, including Private Lessons. If two or more friends/family apply together, follow the same course dates and stay in the same accommodation, one application/placement fee applies per joint application.

⁺ Including change of homestay.

Master Suite and Master Room in Student Houses, Student Townhouses or Student Apartments may be available for single or couple. Couples must both study at BROWNS. Cost is per person. Only one Check Out Cleaning Fee will be charged per couple booking the Master Suite/Room. p.w: per week | p.d: per day | p.p: per person | OTC: one time charge (per application)



Accommodation

Student Accommodation Fees*			
	Brisbane	Gold Coast	Melbourne
BROWNS Student Accommodation Placement Fee *+	\$300 OTC	\$300 OTC	\$350 OTC
Refundable Accommodation Bond for BROWNS Apartment, Student House and Townhouse bookings (refund will be processed according to our refund policy)	\$430 OTC	\$430 OTC	\$430 OTC

[Gold Coast] Bright Avenue - Student Apartment ²		Cost (per person) ²	
BROWNS airport pick-up service is compulsory with Gold Coast Stude	ent Apartment bookings.		
Master Suite in 2 bedroom apartment	Queen bed (one person)	\$69 p.d	\$480 p.w
	Queen bed (couple) ²	\$36 p.d	\$250 p.w
Twin-Share Room in 2 bedroom apartment	Single bed	\$50 p.d	\$350 p.w
Check-out Cleaning Fee ²			\$180 OTC

[Gold Coast] Cotlew Street - Student Apartment ²		Cost (per person) ²		
BROWNS airport pick-up service is compulsory with Gold Coast Student Apartment bookings.				
Master Room in 3 bedroom apartment	Queen bed (one person)	\$58 p.d	\$405 p.w	
	Queen bed (couple) ²	\$30 p.d	\$210 p.w	
Twin-Share Room (ensuite) in 3 bedroom apartment	Single bed	\$50 p.d	\$345 p.w	
Twin-Share Room in 3 bedroom apartment	Single bed	\$42 p.d	\$290 p.w	
Check-out Cleaning Fee ²			\$180 OTC	

[Gold Coast] Kumbari Avenue - Student House ²		Cost (per person) ²	
BROWNS airport pick-up service is compulsory with Gold Coast Student House boo	kings.		
Master Room with Air-Conditioning in 4 bedroom student house	Queen bed (one person)	\$65 p.d	\$455 p.w
	Queen bed (couple) ²	\$34 p.d	\$235 p.w
и . в	Queen bed (one person)	\$63 p.d	\$435 p.w
Master Room in 4 bedroom student house	Queen bed (couple) ²	\$33 p.d	\$225 p.w
Single Room in 4 bedroom student house	Queen bed	\$57 p.d	\$395 p.w
Twin Share Room in 4 bedroom student house	Single bed	\$43 p.d	\$295 p.w
Check-out Cleaning Fee 2			\$180 OTC

[Gold Coast] Lenneberg Street - Student Townhouse ²		Cost (per person) ²		
BROWNS airport pick-up service is compulsory with Gold Coast Student Townhouse bookings.				
Master Room in 2 bedroom townhouse	Queen bed (one person)	\$72 p.d	\$500 p.w	
	Queen bed (couple) ²	\$38 p.d	\$260 p.w	
Twin-Share Room in 2 bedroom townhouse	Single bed	\$52 p.d	\$360 p.w	
Check-out Cleaning Fee ²			\$180 OTC	

[Gold Coast] Louise Street - Student House ²		Cost (per person) ²	
BROWNS airport pick-up service is compulsory with Gold Coast Student Ho	use bookings.		
Master Suite in 5 bedroom student house	Queen bed (one person)	\$61 p.d	\$425 p.w
	Queen bed (couple) ²	\$34 p.d	\$237.50 p.w
Single Room in 5 bedroom student house	Double bed	\$54 p.d	\$375 p.w
	Single bed	\$51 p.d	\$355 p.w
Twin Share Room in 5 bedroom student house	Single bed	\$42 p.d	\$290 p.w
Check-out Cleaning Fee ²			\$180 OTC

All fees are in Australian dollars (\$AU) and are subject to change at anytime without notice. BROWNS English Language School Pty Ltd | CRICOS Provider Number: 02663M | ABN: 31 111 453 831 | RTO Code: 31998. Information correct at time of printing (Sept 2025). Page 3 of 4.



^{*} Application Fee applies to all new applications, including Private Lessons. If two or more friends/family apply together, follow the same course dates and stay in the same accommodation, one application/placement fee applies per joint application. Students under 18 are not permitted to stay in the student apartments or student houses.

Including change of homestay.

Master Rooms in Student Houses, Student Townhouses or Student Apartments may be available for single or couple.

Couples must both study at BROWNS. Only one Check Out Cleaning Fee will be charged per couple booking the Master.

p.w: per week | p.d: per day | p.p: per person | OTC: one time charge (per application) | N/A: Not available



Accommodation & Transfers

Student Accommodation Fees*			
	Brisbane	Gold Coast	Melbourne
BROWNS Student Accommodation Placement Fee *+	\$300 OTC	\$300 OTC	\$350 OTC
Refundable Accommodation Bond for BROWNS Apartment, Student House and Townhouse bookings (refund will be processed according to our refund policy)	\$430 OTC	\$430 OTC	\$430 OTC

[Melbourne] Docklands Executive Apartments - Student Apartment ²		Cost (per person) ²		
BROWNS airport pick-up service is compulsory with Docklands Executive Apartment bookings.				
Master Suite in 2 bedroom apartment	Queen bed (one person) Queen bed (couple) ²	\$66 p.d \$36 p.d	\$460 p.w \$250 p.w	
Twin-Share Room in 2 bedroom apartment	Single bed	\$45 p.d	\$315 p.w	
Check-Out Cleaning Fee			\$190 OTC	

[Melbourne] Flagstaff Square Apartment - Student Apartment ²		Cost (per person) ²	
BROWNS airport pick-up service is compulsory with Flagstaff Square Apartment booking	ngs.		
Master Room in 2 bedroom apartment	Queen bed (one person) Queen bed (couple) ²	\$63 p.d \$33 p.d	\$440 p.w \$230 p.w
Twin-Share Room in 2 bedroom apartment	Single bed	\$44 p.d	\$305 p.w
Check-Out Cleaning Fee			\$190 OTC

[Melbourne] Yugo Berkeley Street - Student Apartment	Cost (per person)	
Single room in 6 bedroom apartment	\$70 p.d	\$489 p.w
Check-Out Cleaning Fee		\$250 OTC

Homestay Fees				
	Brisbane Cost (per person)	Gold Coast Cost (per person)	Melbourne Cost (per person)	
Students can enter homestay no earlier than one week before their course start date, and must leave no later than one week after their course finishes.				
BROWNS Single Homestay - full board	\$465 p.w (\$67 p.d)	\$470 p.w (\$68 p.d)	\$475 p.w (\$68 p.d)	
BROWNS Single Homestay - half board	\$395 p.w (\$57 p.d)	\$390 p.w (\$56 p.d)	\$435 p.w (\$63 p.d)	
BROWNS Twin-Share Homestay - full board	\$415 p.w (\$60 p.d)	\$420 p.w (\$60 p.d)	\$445 p.w (\$64 p.d)	
BROWNS Twin-Share Homestay - half board	\$310 p.w (\$45 p.d)	\$340 p.w (\$49 p.d)	\$405 p.w (\$58 p.d)	
Special Dietary Upgrade (e.g. Vegetarian/Vegan/Gluten Free/Halal/Lactose Free)	\$90 p.w	\$90 p.w	\$90 p.w	

Airport Arrival/Departure & City Transfer	Brisbane	Gold Coast	Melbourne
Intercity (Brisbane to Gold Coast or Gold Coast to Brisbane) Pick Up/Drop Off including BNE or OOL airport	\$250 p.p	\$250 p.p	×
Intracity (same city) Pick Up/Drop Off including BNE, GC or MEL (Tullamarine) airport. Extra charge for Avalon	\$180 p.p	\$180 p.p	\$180 p.p
10pm to 6am Surcharge (time of pick up)	\$65 p.p	\$65 p.p	\$90 p.p
Emergency Call-Out Fee (bookings with less than 24 hours notice)	\$105 p.p	\$105 p.p	×
Oversized/Extra Luggage Surcharge	\$85 p.p	\$85 p.p	N/A

Merchandise (Brisbane, Gold Coast & Melbourne)	Cost
BROWNS Hoodie/Jumper	\$65 each
BROWNS Shirt	\$50 each

All fees are in Australian dollars (\$AU) and are subject to change at anytime without notice. BROWNS English Language School Pty Ltd | CRICOS Provider Number: 02663M | ABN: 31 111453 831 | RTO Code: 31998. Information correct at time of printing (Sept 2025). Page 4 of 4.



^{*} Application Fee applies to all new applications, including Private Lessons. If two or more friends/family apply together, follow the same course dates and stay in the same accommodation, one application/placement fee applies per joint application. Students under 18 are not permitted to stay in the student apartments or student houses.

Including change of homestay.

Master Rooms in Student Houses, Student Townhouses or Student Apartments may be available for single or couple.

Couples must both study at BROWNS. Only one Check Out Cleaning Fee will be charged per couple booking the Master.

p.w: per week | p.d: per day | p.p: per person | OTC: one time charge (per application) | N/A: Not available

BNE: Brisbane | GC: Gold Coast | MEL: Melbourne